istac / ISTANBUL ARBITRATION CENTRE



TERMS OF USE

I. INTRODUCTION

The terms and conditions listed set forth below apply to the website <u>istanbularbitrationdays.com</u> ("**Website**"). Your use of this Website implies your acceptance of these terms and conditions, which may be updated periodically. It is advisable for users to check them regularly as they are legally binding.

II. ACCESS TO THE WEBSITE

The Website is typically accessible to users at all times. However, Istanbul Arbitration Days reserves the right to interrupt access for technical maintenance purposes. In such instances, endeavours will be made to notify users in advance regarding the schedule for maintenance. By using the Website, you acknowledge that we shall not be held responsible to you or any third party for any adjustments, interruptions, or cessation of your access to, or usage of, the Website.

III. PURPOSE AND SERVICES PROVIDED

The Website aims to offer comprehensive information about the activities associated with the "Istanbul Arbitration Days". While Istanbul Arbitration Days endeavours to present accurate information on the Website, it cannot be held liable for any omissions, inaccuracies, or deficiencies in the updates, whether originating from itself or its third-party partners who supply such information. All content provided on <u>istanbularbitrationdays.com</u> is intended for informational purposes only and is subject to change. Additionally, the information available on the Website is not exhaustive and may undergo modifications or updates. Users are advised to cross-check this information through alternative sources or to reach out to the organizers for verification.

IV. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Istanbul Arbitration Days shall not be held liable for any direct or indirect damages incurred by the user's equipment while accessing the Website <u>istanbularbitrationdays.com</u> or indirect





damages such as loss of opportunity resulting from the use of the site https://istanbularbitrationdays.com

V. PROTECTION OF PERSONAL DATA

Istanbul Arbitration Days may collect, process and transfer personal information abroad within the scope of the services offered on the Site in accordance with the <u>Event Clarification Text</u>, <u>Consent for Electronic Commercial Communications</u> and <u>Express Explicit Consent for the Transfer of Personal Data Abroad</u>.

VI. THIRD-PARTY LINKS

The Website might feature hyperlinks or references to third-party websites. Istanbul Arbitration Days does not monitor or review the content of these linked third-party websites and thus bears no responsibility for any damages arising from the usage of such websites and their content.

VII. CONTACT INFORMATION

For any questions, you may contact us via info@istanbularbitrationdays.com.